BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a)	
Ameren Missouri's Filing to Implement Regulatory)	File No. EO-2012-0142
Changes in Furtherance of Energy Efficiency)	
as Allowed by MEEIA)	

ORDER RESCHEDULING HEARING TO CONSIDER CHANGE REQUESTS

Issue Date: January 2, 2015 Effective Date: January 2, 2015

An evidentiary hearing to consider proposed change requests is currently scheduled for January 6-7, 2015. On December 31, 2014, Union Electric Company, d/b/a Ameren Missouri, filed a motion asking the Commission to reschedule that hearing to February 9-10. The motion represented that no active party opposes the rescheduling of the hearing.

The Commission directed that any party wishing to respond to Ameren Missouri's motion do so no later than 12:00 p.m. on January 2. No such response has been filed, and the Commission will take up Ameren Missouri's motion as unopposed.

The Commission finds the motion to reschedule the hearing to be reasonable and will grant that motion.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. The evidentiary hearing scheduled for January 6-7, 2015, is postponed and rescheduled for February 9-10, 2015, beginning each day at 8:30 a.m.
- 2. The previously established post-hearing briefing schedule is cancelled and will be reestablished by subsequent order of the Commission.
- 3. The hearing shall be held at the Commission's office at the Governor Office Building, Room 310, 200 Madison Street, Jefferson City, Missouri. This building meets

accessibility standards required by the Americans with Disabilities Act. If you need additional accommodations to participate in this hearing, please call the Public Service Commission's Hotline at 1-800-392-4211 (voice), or Relay Missouri at 711, before the hearing.

4. This order shall be effective when issued.



Morris L. Woodruff, Chief Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 2nd day of January, 2015.

BY THE COMMISSION

Parris L Woodruff

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary